10 Issue/Rev. 0.4 (2/01)
Ordering Information
Stainless Steel Hardened
ANSI Max. Trim  Full Open "O" Ring 440C S.S.
Size Model Num ber Flange W .P. Size Cv Cg Stock No. Stock No.
3-3/4" 120 3700 80003775 80009075
4" DFG-402-438 150 lb. 275 ps i 3" 77 2638  -- 80009074
R.F. 2" 34 1052  -- 80009073
1-1/2" 19 592  -- 80009072
3-3/4" 120 3700 80003776 80009079
4" DFG-402R-438 150 lb. 275 ps i 3" 77 2638  -- 80009078
RTJ 2" 34 1052  -- 80009077
1-1/2" 19 592  -- 80009076
3-3/4" 120 3700 80003777 80009083
4" DFG-414-438 600 lb. 1440 ps i 3" 77 2638  -- 80009082
R.F. 2" 34 1052  -- 80009081
1-1/2" 19 592  -- 80009080
3-3/4" 120 3700 80003778 80009087
4" DFG-414R-438 600 lb. 1440 ps i 3" 77 2638  -- 80009086
RTJ 2" 34 1052  -- 80009085
1-1/2" 19 592  -- 80009084
Dimensions
4" Body Chart
Model Part No.
DFG-402 45011650
DFG-414 45011651
DFG-402R 45011666
DFG-414R 45011668
Model "A" "B" "C" "D"
DFG-402 21 1/8 13 7/8 6 15/16 13 13/16
DFG-414 21 1/8 15 1/2 7 3/4 13 13/32
DFG-402R 21 1/8 14 3/8 7 3/16 13 13/16
DFG-414R 21 1/8 15 5/8 7 13/16 13 13/16
2
B
C
D
A
3 3/16"
Approx.
14 3/4"